
F E A I U R E S

Heavy-gauge copper, brass, and bronze construction.
High qual i ty ,  heavy n ickefchrome f ln ish,  or  toLrqh
baked enamel i in ish.
Heat resistant tempered convex lens set in weather

Ful l  hor izonta l  and ver t ica l  swe€p.
Hor izonta l  lock ing device.
Double-contact bayonet-type projector bulb.
Precis ion formed,  pol ished chrome parabol ic

Exlefnal  focusins for  spot  or  f lood.
BJbL"r  cove,"o $I  nq.db,r  enclo ipo in  wedthp,
proof  i lex ib le.onduir .
Approximate shipping weight :  l7 lbs (7.7 Kq)
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INSTALLATION AND I \4A INTENANCE

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: Searchl ight  should be
mounted so that  base is  level .  Dr i l l  a  %" (13mm) hole for
wiring. l\,{ount liqht in place, feeding wirc into %" hole. After
putting sealing compound under base, fasten base 10 deck with
conduit fitting facing aft.

WIRING INSTRUCTIONS: Use st randed copper wire.  For '12
vol t  models,  i rse 12 gauge wire for  up to 35 ' (10.6m) f rom
power source. For 32 volt modek, use 16 gauge wire for up to
50' (15.2m) from power source, For lengths greater than
speci f ied,  a heavier  gauge wire shou{d be used.

JABSCO PRODUCTS ITI

STANDARD MODELS

40500-0010
40500-0030
40500-0090
40500-0110

Gray
Gray

1 2
32
'12

32

5%
3%
5v,
3%

98039 0020
98039-0060
98039-0020
98039.0060

Note: For 24 volr, ofder bulb number 980:19-0050
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I N S T A L L A T I O N  A N D  I M A I N T E N A N C E  { C O N T ' D ) .

aELAMPING AND FOcl.JslNG: Remove door clamp (Key
12) and door (Key 10) and remove bulb by pushins in and
turn;nq to left. lnstall new bulb. Beplace door and clamp. ,
Adjust focusing knob for des;red beam width.

MAINTENANCE: Clean the bulb, reflector and lens with a
soft, lintjree cloth period;cally for besr effi€iency. Apply a
coating of all-weather grease to moving parts as needed. To
adjust vertical tension, loosen set screws (Key 4A) and tighten
mounting bolts (Key 3), Retiqhten set screws.
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PARTS LIST

llana in Par6 List wih lettercd key nunbets arc suppofting hardware to
patt number (i.e. Key nunbers l1A, llR and llc should be ordeted with

NOTE: SERVICE PARTS FOR EAELTER IIODELS - The above Parts List is for
lishts marked with a nine disit nodel nunber (i.e. 4050G00OO), Earlier nodels are
narked with a thrce .ligit nodel nunbe, (i-e. 50O). Only ksy number! marked with an
asterisk tre intetchangeabfe for aff modek. Fot se.vice requirenents on ligh6 with
three digit nodel nunbe6, wherc interchangeable palB are not indicabd, the light
st ould be retumed to the factory, ITT Jabsco Ptoduc6,501 W Libettv SL,
Sprinsfiel d. Oh i o 45501.
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Marine ard Becroation Cohponents Dlvlsion

Intelnatlonal Tel€phone and Telegraph Corporation
1485 oale !1/ay, Costa Mese. Califolnia 92626

Tolephone: {714) 545-8251

@copyrlshi 1974In&rnarton.rT€l.phon..ndi€r.sr.ph corporarion Prl.lod in U,s.A. Art rtlha ierrydd.

Kev Description

PART NUMBERS

otv.
Gray Chrome

Models Models
1

2" 3

" 4 D
* 4 E

" 5 A
- 6

" 8

' t o
*  1 , |*  A' r  1 B' l t c
* 1 2

Base (includes male connectoi ror

Horizontal Lockins Stud

Mountins Bolts (for vertical pivot)
Housing Assy. {includes mounting brack-
ets and male coonector for conduit)
Set Screws for Housing Assy.

Bohs for Handle

Lock Washers for Handle
Ref lector (includes socket sleeve)
Screws ior l\4ounting Retlector
Conduit {includes female connectors)
Socket and Focusins Device (includes

Socket Only {includes wire)
Focu! inq Device Only { includes knob,
shank, washer, and lock nut)
Door Only { less lend
Lens Only

Cl ips fof  lv lount ing Lens
Screws for lvlounting Lens
Door Clamp
Bolt for Door Clamp

40522-0030
40517-0000
43229-0000
43265-0000

40519-0030
96091-0010
40796-0010
9r095-0600
91613-0680
91613'0690
40523'0000
91030'0140
40518,0010

43395-0000
40568-0000

43235.0000
40535-0030
40526-0000
40044-0000
43262-0000
91030-0140
40527.0000
91002-0232

40522"OO50
40517-0010
43229'OO20
43265"00r0

405r9-0050
96091-0010
40796'0020
91095.0600
91613-0680
91613-0690
40523-0000
91030"0140
40518-0020

43395.0010
40568-0000

43235.0010
40535.0020
40526-0000
40044-0000
43262-0000
91030-0140
40527-OO20
91002,0231
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